Whereas the above named petitioner has applied in this court for issuance of

succession certificate for the below mentioned debts and securtites left by the
deceased namely Nizam Din Alias Nizam Ud Din S/O Ilam Din R/o W. No. 21
Nagrota Tehsil & District Udhampur who had died on 12-10-2020 at home. An
amount of Rs. 1,69.603/- (Rupees one Lac sixty nine thousand six hundred and
three only) lying in the name of deceased in the office of District Treausury Officer
Udhampur as life time arrears of deceased holder of PPO No.109275 on account
of pension arrear w.e.f. 01-02-2000 to 12-10-2020. Now, if anybody has objection
against this petition he/she/they may appear in this court either in person or